THE BRAITHWAITE BURN & JESSOP CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LIMITED

(A Government of India Enterprise)
27, RAJENDRA NATH MUKHERJEE ROAD
KOLKATA -700 001 (WEST BENGAL)

PHONE NO. (033) 2248 5841-44; FAX: (033) 2210 3961 E-MAIL: <u>info@bbjconst.com</u>, <u>bbjproj@vsnl.net</u>

Website: www.bbjconst.com

Corrigendum No.:	01
Corrigendum Date:	26 th May, 2020
Tender ID:	2020_BBJCL_534522_1
EOI No. & Date:	BBJ/DGM(P-V)/JV/N.C.RLY/EOI/05/2020 Dated 18.05.2020
Sub.:	Expression of Interest (EOI) towards formation of
	unincorporated Joint Venture for participation in the tender
	invited by North Central Railway vide Tender Notice No. DYCE-
	C-11-JHS-2020-02

- 1. The due date of submission of bid for above subject work published vide EOI No. BBJ/DGM(P-V)/JV/N.C.RLY/EOI/05/2020 dated 18th May, 2020 (Tender ID: 2020_BBJCL_534522_1) is hereby extended up to **15.00 Hrs.** on **29th May, 2020** and shall be opened on **29th May, 2020** at **15.30 Hrs.**
- 2. EOI applications may also be submitted through email at the following address within the aforementioned date;
 - a. souvikb@bbjconst.com
 - b. animeshneogi@bbjconst.com

All other terms & conditions of the above mentioned in NIT will remain unchanged.

THIS CORRIGENDUM WILL BE TREATED AS PART OF THE MAIN TENDER DOCUMENT AND MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE TENDER DULY SIGNED AND SEALED BY THE AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY.

(A. NEOGI) DGM (P-V)